RESOLUTION 94- 58

A Resolution requesting that the Nassau County Legislative Delegation provide assistance in obtaining \$25,000 from the State of Florida for a Multi-Use Building and Ball Park in Yulee.

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is constructing a Multi-Use Building and Ball Park in Yulee; and

WHEREAS, the funds for said Multi-Use Building and Ball Park have been obtained from Kings Bay Community Impact Assistance; and

WHEREAS, the County has contributed land, which is valued at \$108,977, as the site of construction of said Multi-Use Building and Ball Park; and

WHEREAS, the County has obtained from Kings Bay Community
Impact Assistance funds in the amount of \$65,300; and

WHEREAS, the County shall receive a total of \$153,460 from Kings Bay monies; and

WHEREAS, the Multi-Use Building and Ball Park will serve the growing needs of the Youth in Nassau County and the facility in Yulee will be available for all citizens of Nassau County; and

WHEREAS, the Multi-Use Building and Ball Park requires an air conditioning and heating system and there are no funds available to provide for said air conditioning and heating system.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF NASSAU COUNTY, this 14th day of February, 1994 that:

The Board of County Commissioners respectfully requests that Senator Charles Williams and Representative George Crady secure \$25,000 to be used for the Multi-Use Building and Ball Park in obtaining an air conditioning and heating system.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

A. CRAWFORD Chairman JOHN A Its:/

ATTEST:

GREESON Ex-Officio Clerk Its:

Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney

MICHAEL S. MULLÍN

7/B:\BALLPRK.RES